Spring Valley ACTS Community Service Scholarship

Purpose:

To provide financial assistance to individuals furthering their education in an accredited school of higher learning. This scholarship is to reward residents of Spring Valley Village or Township who have provided community service, primarily within the Village of Spring Valley and/or Spring Valley Township (see below for possible areas of service within Spring Valley).

Criteria:

- Proven community service, contributions and activism within the Spring Valley community
- A resident of Spring Valley or Spring Valley Township, Greene County, Ohio.

Funding:

A total of \$500 will be available annually, which may be awarded in full or in part to the qualified individual(s) by the Selection Committee.

Administration:

A Selection Committee, appointed by the Spring Valley ACTS Board of Directors and chaired by a member of the Board, will award the scholarship. Spring Valley ACTS will solicit and manage the funds.

Submission Requirements:

- Résumé with your goals and objectives, outlining activities and achievements, including a short essay as to why you qualify for this scholarship.
- Letters of Reference denoting community service, contributions and/or activism
- If a graduating senior, copy of high school transcript
- Letter of Acceptance from the institution of higher learning, along with a copy of the class schedule from that institution

Deadline:

• Postmarked by March 31st of current year.

• Send application to: Spring Valley Acts

P.O. Box 26

Spring Valley, OH 45370

Awarding:

The scholarship funds will be paid directly to the successful applicant(s). If the recipient is available, Spring Valley ACTS would like to make a symbolic presentation at the annual Potato Festival.

Local volunteer service venues include, among others:

Spring Valley ACTS/Potato Festival Volunteer	Local Park Boards/Park Programs
Community Churches	Spring Valley Senior Center
Masonic Lodge/Lion's Club	Spring Valley Fire Department